Contract Change Order  Thirteen (13)

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Contract
Contract No.

Vendor: *Turner Construction Company
2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100

Dallas, TX 75202

Effective Date

Construction: Collin County Courthouse Addition

11067-10

13-Jun-11

Awarded by Court Order No.:

2010-302-04-26

Change Order Court Order No. 1: FYI - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 2: FY! - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 3: 2010-875-10-25
Change Order Court Order No. 4: FYI - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 5: 2010-962-12-06
Change Order Court Order No. 6: FYI - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 7: 2011-100-2-21
Change Order Court Order No. 8: FY! - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 9: 2011-264-04-25
Change Order Court Order No. 10: FYI - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 11: 2011-311-05-16
Change Order Court Order No. 12: FYI - Notification
Change Order Court Order No. 13: 2011-373-06-13

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Add the following Pricing Change orders:

PCO 045 RFI #106 - Additional Metal Panels

PCO 060 RFI #192 - Level 1 Curt Revisions

PCO 064 RF1 #064 - Existing Dock Repairs

PCO 067 RFI #102 - North Wall Revisions at Room #12400
PCO 073 RFI #164 - Revised Masonry Screenwall

PCO 074 RFI #166 - Added Lights

(180.00)
6,891.00
2,994.00

479.00
6,997.00
10,056.00
27,237.00

W n unnnn

The original (CONtraCt SUM) WaS. . . .. o vttt ettt ettt ie e te ettt ie e ee e ieeennen
Net change to Amendment(s) (show $ plus, minus or unchanged)

PREVIOUS Amendment No. | $ 40,028.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 2 $ 6,153.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 3 $ (46,794.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 4 $ 5,336.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 5 $ (261,442.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 6 $ 21,910.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 7 $ 33,553.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 8 $ 13,696.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 9 $ 76,192.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 10 $ 37,254.00
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 11 $ (50,793.00)
PREVIOUS Amendment No. 12 $ 39,815.00
CURRENT Amendment No. 13 $ 27,237.00
TOTAL AMENDMENT TO DATE $ (57,855.00)

The new (contract sum) including this Amendment will be

$ 26,323,000.00

$ 26,265,145.00



Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
) . AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
Turner Construction Company . COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
! Collin County Administration Building
2001 N. Lamar, Suite 100 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Dallas, TX 75202 . ) McKinney, Texas 75071 iy

/ ) f ;j /"I{ 'r, .
‘W ok | W/LWZ N
SIGNATURE - Frank Ybarbo ,ﬂ
TITLE: ge: !g izz “ ? e Purchasing Agent
DATE: 2 DATE: 7 / 7 / i l




